MAYOR JIM GRAY h‘ LEXI N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban C/m-.mty Ce

FROM: C 4
Chatles H. Mattin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality
DATE: May 22, 2018

SUBJECT: Change Otder No. 2 (FINAL)
West Hickman Waste Water Treatment Plant Electrical Shop Project

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Order No. 2 (FINAL) with Olympic
Construction, LLC for the West Hickman Waste Water Treatment Plant Electrical Shop Project, decteasing the
contract price by the sum of $1,482.25 from $316,406.82 to $314,924.57, and extending the contract tetm 61 calendar
days from January 26, 2018 to March 28, 2016.

Why are you requesting?

The requested change is to remove the original design plan overhead roll-up doot, add an overhead panel doot, add a
finished interior wall that was omitted on the original design plan, add one (1) three-way light switch, and to extend
the contract completion date to March 28, 2018.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: $0
The cost for future FY is: $0

Are the funds budgeted?

‘The funds are budgeted in: 4003-303401-3401-92711 2016 WHWWTIPELECTSHOP CONSTRUCT

Resolution No: 293-2017
File Number: 0572-18

Director/ Commissioner: Martin/ Hoskins-Squier

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3133 Phone / 859.258.3879 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



