RESOLUTION NO. _374 -2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) T0
THE AGREEMENT WITH OLYMPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC, FOR THE WEST
HICKMAN WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT ELECTRICAL SHOP
PROJECT, DECREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $1,482.25
FROM $316.406.82 TO $314,924.57, AND EXTENDING THE DATE OF
COMPLETION BY SIXTY-ONE (61) CALENDAR DAYS, TO MARCH 28, 2018.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban
County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 2
(FINAL), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the
Agreement with Olympic Construction, LLC, for the West Hickman Waste Water
Treatment Plant Electrical Shop Project, decreasing the contract price by the sum
of $1482.25 from $316,406.82 to $314,924.57, and extending the date of
completion by sixty-one (61) calendar days, to March 28, 2018.

Section 2 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its
passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: June 21, 2018

MAYOR C/)SM’\M
ATTEST:
AN,

CLERK @F URBAN CQOUNTY COUNCIL
572-18_MSQ_X:\CasesWATER-AIR\18-LE0001\LEG\00614385.D0CX




